# OP \$40.00 4401168

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM540013

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/31/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WHIPPLEHILL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		12/22/2016	Limited Liability Company:

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blackbaud, Inc.	12/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Blackbaud, Inc.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 2000 Daniel Island Drive	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 29492	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
I	Registration Number:	4401168	SCHOOLPRESS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197814865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9197814000 Phone: Email: ip@wyrick.com

Wyrick Robbins Yates & Ponton LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
SIGNATURE:	/dew/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0821

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=BLACKBAUD INC -NH-MERGER#page1.tif

source=BLACKBAUD INC -NH-MERGER#page2.tif

source=BLACKBAUD INC -NH-MERGER#page3.tif

source=BLACKBAUD INC -NH-MERGER#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0822** 



### State of New Hampshire Department of State



12/28/2016 2:35:20 PM

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 10 FERRY STREET, SUITE 313 CONCORD NH 03301

Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your filing. It acknowledges this office's receipt and successful filing of your documents.

Should you have any questions, you may contact the Corporation Division at the phone number or email address below. Please reference your Business ID Number when contacting our office.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Sincerely, Corporation Division

Business ID:550773 Filing No: 3488745

## State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WhippleHill Communications, LLC

INTO

BLACKBAUD, INC.

The Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire hereby certifies that a Merger of WhippleHill Communications, LLC, a (n) New Hampshire Limited Liability Company into BLACKBAUD, INC., a(n) Delaware Profit Corporation has been received in this office to be effective 12/31/2016 11:59:00 PM.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, by virtue of the authority vested in him by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Merger of WHIPPLEHILL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC into BLACKBAUD, INC., and attaches hereto a copy of said Merger. Business ID: 550773



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 28th day of December A.D. 2016.

William M. Gardner

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0824

Filed

Date Filed: 12/28/2016 01:50:00 PM
Effective Date: 12/31/2016 11:59:00 PM
Filing #: 3488745 Pages: 2
Business ID: 550773
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State
State of New Hampshire

#### STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

RSA 304-C:155-158

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WITH AND INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

The undersigned constituent entities hereby deliver this Certificate of Merger pursuant to New Hampshire RSA Section 304-C:158:

1. The name, entity type and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each constituent entity are:

Name
Butty Type
Domestic Jurisdiction

Blackbaud, Inc.
Corporation
Delaware

WhippleHill Communications, LLC
Limited Liability Company
New Hampshire

- An agreement and plan of merger has been approved and signed by each constituent entity.
- The name of the surviving entity is Blackband, Inc., a Delaware corporation qualified to transact business in New Hampshire and assigned NH Business ID 550773.
- The effective date and time of the merger shall be December 31, 2016 at 11:59 p.m. Bastern Time.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2000 Daniel Island Drive, Charleston, SC 29492,
   a place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the surviving corporation or any member of the merging limited liability company.
- 7. The surviving foreign corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New Hampshire in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the merging domestic limited liability company, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is 2000 Daniel Island Drive, Charleston, SC 29492.
- 8. The surviving foreign corporation has been qualified to transact business in New Hampshire since January 24, 2006.

[Signatures appear on following page]

PPAB 3392021v1

Merging NH LLC:	WHIPPLEHILL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
	By: BLACKBAUD, INC., a Delaware corporation and its sole member  By: W. W.
	Jon W. Olson, Sr. Vice President and Secretary  Date Signed: December 22 , 2016
Surviving Foreign Corporation:	BLACKBAUD, INC.
	By: Jan W. Ol
	Jon W. Olson, Sr. Vice President and Secretary
• • •	Date Signed: December 22 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 09/09/2019**